Appendix - A

Itemized Fees for Installations/Alterations not relating to new work or additions

The following fees apply to the installation or alteration of fixtures common with electrical work. A fee of \$ 85 per inspection shall apply where an installation or inspection required is not listed below.

Residential Electrical Inspections (IRC)			
*IRC Electrical installation inspections (2 site visits - Rough inspection, Final inspection)			
>	Alterations and Additions \$ 195.00 [\$ 75 each additional inspection]		
>	All new Service Equipment up to 400A \$ 105.00 plus \$10 per meter		
*IRC Electrical installation inspection (4 site visits - Temporary, rough inspection, final inspection, Service)			
>	Complete Single Family Dwelling\$ 325.00 [\$95 each additional inspection]		
Residential Electrical Work Other Than Additions/Alterations			
*NEC installation inspection (1 Site Visit only)			
>	Service Upgrade or Rewire		
>	Solar PV\$ 235 + \$85 for new service		
>	Swimming Pools:		
>	Heating/AC Equipment\$ 85.00/unit		
	Generators\$ 160.00/unit		
>	Transformers\$ 80.00/unit		
A	Appliance (dishwasher, disposal etc.)\$ 75.00/unit		
A A A A	Septic, Grinders and related equipment\$250.00/unit		
>	EV Charger\$105.00		
	cial Electrical New Work/Alterations Cost per square foot of structure [up to 40,000 s.f.]\$ 100 plus .10 x Gross S.F.		
Commercial Electrical Work Other than New Work/Alterations			
Electrical Se			
>	Temporary Service: \$ 105.00 (1 site visit)		
>	Permanent Service (up to 200 amp): \$ 105.00 (1 site visit) (over 200 amp). \$ 125.00 (1 site visit)		
	(each additional meter sockets)\$ 123.00 (1 site visit)		
<i>b</i>			
A A	Signs		
	Public Swimming Pool		
2	Site Lighting		
<u> </u>	Fire Alarm		
>	Generators		
>	Individual Equipment		
>	EV Charger		
* Additional in	nspections above minimum done at \$ 75 per additional visit		

Appendix "B"

Third Party Plan Review

Fee Schedule

USE GROUP	RATE	AREA (gross square feet)
A, B, E, H, I, R	\$0.20 \$0.15	up to 15,000 > 15,000
F, M, S, U	\$0.15 \$0.12	up to 12,000 > 12,000

Existing: Renovations or Alterations to existing structures based on 75% of New Construction Review Cost. (Commercial Only)

Review fees reflect an initial review & review of one subsequent revision. Any additional required reviews will be conducted at 50% of the original review cost. (Commercial Only)

Square footage shall include the aggregate sum of each dissimilar floor level